
Dirt training - Fast
3F
***April Storm f.4 Donk D 11/24/25 FL Alw26500nw2/L Fin2 :37.74 B
***Chardonnay Derby f.3 Pletcher T 07/17/25 SAR Msw Fin8 :37.62 B
Easemyworriedmind c.3 Hennig M :36.11 B

Force of Mischief f.3 Donk D :38.85 B
Kenny Be g.4 Duggan D 07/26/25 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin9 :38.23 B
***Moriches Bay f.4 :38.50 B
Sculcos Folly c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 11/09/25 LRL Clm20000(25-20) Fin1 :37.88 B
***Sleep Walking g.4 Morley T :38.85 B

4F
%Zusha f.3 Summers C :49.77 B
***Adventurist c.4 Rice L 12/11/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin9 :50.75 B
***Aggression c.3 Mott W :48.85 B G
***Alkhaline c.3 Mott W :48.85 B G
Atarah f.4 Rice L 11/21/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :49.45 B
***Barnstorming g.6 Brown B 07/17/25 SAR SOC 50000 - N Fin1 :50.01 B
***Baseball Lady f.3 Rice L 12/26/25 AQU Mcl30000-c Fin1 :50.00 B
Battle Winner f.3 Antonucci J :50.00 B
***Berbice Honey f.3 Breed, Jr. R 12/05/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin5 :50.84 B
***Breslau g.7 Miceli M 12/04/25 AQU Aoc100000cnd-N Fin5 :48.85 B
***Caitlins Threes f.3 Falcone, Jr. R 08/01/25 SAR Mcl35000 Fin3 :49.42 B G
Celtic Ledger f.3 Terranova II J :49.95 B
Come to Papa g.5 Rice L 11/21/25 CD Mcl30000-c Fin6 :50.75 B
Crowbar Artist c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R :50.95 B
***Crown Dial g.3 Duggan D :51.00 B
Echo Kitty f.3 Rice L :51.65 B
***Exploration g.5 Rice L 12/10/25 AQU Clm50000cnd-c Fin6 :51.23 B
***Floy Joy f.4 Donk D :50.25 B
***Fric and Frac g.4 Levine B 12/10/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :49.64 B
Good Money g.5 Rice L 11/28/25 CD Clm30000nw2/L-c Fin1 :47.60 B

Gualillo g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/12/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin3 :51.00 B
Hilliard g.8 Maker M 05/24/25 BAQ SOC 50000/40000 Fin1 :50.00 B
Igniter c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/06/25 AQU RemsenG2 -250k Fin6 :51.00 B
Kat Stormy f.4 Mott W 12/06/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :49.89 B
Kid Billy g.6 Mott W 03/15/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin1 :49.89 B
***Kuchar g.7 Clement M 09/27/25 BAQ Aoc75000cnd-N Fin11 :49.77 B
La Gran Artesana f.4 Breed, Jr. R 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin8 :50.84 B
***Marilyn's Mate g.3 Duggan D :50.25 B
Mo Kreesa g.4 Hennig M 11/14/25 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin7 :49.65 B

4F
Mr. Papagiorgio g.5 Dutrow, Jr. R 10/24/25 BAQ Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin6 :50.88 B
***Neeka f.3 Duggan D :50.25 B
Never Say Uncle c.3 Terranova II J 12/12/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :49.95 B
***Oligarch g.5 Pregman, Jr. J 12/26/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin11 :50.00 B
On Command m.5 Green A 06/05/25 SAR IntcntntG2 -200k Fin8 :50.01 B
Pop Goes the Wiz g.4 Duggan D 12/12/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :51.00 B
Princess Ny f.4 11/13/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin7 :49.00 B
***Probe c.4 Ribaudo R :50.00 B
***Scoring Points f.3 Antonucci J :50.00 B
***Sfumato c.3 Mott W :48.85 B G
Shakin Loose g.5 Synnefias P 12/11/25 PEN SOC 5000 - N Fin5 :48.25 B
***She's Complicated f.4 Trites A 12/12/25 AQU Clm17500cnd-c Fin6 :50.12 B
***Slay Sadie Slay c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin4 :50.95 B
***Smart Sugar f.3 Mott W 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin10 :49.89 B
Stream It c.3 Rice L 12/06/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :51.65 B
Tahila f.4 Clement M 10/02/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin4 :49.77 B
***Tammy's Cruiser m.5 Kantarmaci I 12/10/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L-c Fin8 :50.00 B
***Ten Cent Town g.6 Miceli M 12/13/25 AQU Clm16000-c Fin1 :48.48 B
***The Grimer f.3 Mott W :50.55 B
Three B's c.4 Rice L 12/07/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin7 :49.45 B
***Waitin'onasunnyday g.3 Kimmel J 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin7 :49.48 B

5F
Complex Agenda g.4 Morley T 12/11/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin4 1:01.90 B

Flint Steel r.3 Rice L 1:04.45 B
Mommasgottagun m.5 Rice L 11/29/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5 1:04.45 B
Music in Motion c.3 Rice L 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin8 1:03.00 B
Nightscope f.3 Rice L 1:04.45 B
Paula's a Star f.4 Morley T 08/24/25 SAR Alw110000nw1$/x Fin5 1:01.90 B

Pocket Queens f.4 Clement M 06/13/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 1:03.69 B
***Superpower g.4 Clement M 05/11/25 PIM Aoc62500(62.5-50)nw1/x-N Fin3 1:03.67 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 8 :36.11 :38.85 :37.97
4 Furlongs 50 :47.60 :51.65 :50.01
5 Furlongs 8 1:01.90 1:04.45 1:03.43
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